Prayer List November 26, 2023

Church members who are at Atwood: Mavis Draper, Dr. Bob Gilliland,

Bill and Carolyn Mitchell.
Kosciusko VA Home: Joe Doty

Morning Point Assisted Living Tuscaloosa: June Stokes

Church Family
Ginger Alexander

Frank and Sissy Bailey
Doris Blaylock

Nadine Bain

Paul Comfort

Charlie Davis
Ernestine Dees

Family & Friends
Larry Ambrose
Ashley Autry

Family of Doris Belk
Hal and Peggy Bishop
Wes Breazeale

Sara Cain

Holly Carincross
Ashley Dorsey
Deborah Edwards
Nancy Falvey(Faye Culpepper)
Peggy Fitts

George Fletcher

Neal Fletcher

Kelly Flemming

Lou Forsythe

Corey Garrett

Donna Holdiness

Frankie Dorsey
Walker Hill

Nancy Josey

Leesa Grey McBride
Jeanette Oakes

Roy Oliver

June Stokes

People of Israel

Bill Lacey

Craig Lawrence

Our military men and women
Rev. Redis Nash

Glennis Nowell

Campbell Palmertree
Laura Patterson

Carolyn Richardson

Ina Rigby

Glenda Sanders

Barry Simmons

Robert and Patsy Simpson
Jan Sprinkle

People of Ukraine

Jerilyn Jackson Veasley
Jim Wilkerson

November
Birthdays

Bobbie Horne 12.01 Art Cook

Cindy Rials 12.02 Ruth King
Beverly Casteel 12.02 Juli Bishop
Christopher Pope 12.03 Trish Cullen
Shannon Alexander 12.03 June Stokes
Crace Alexander 12.04 Thomas Walker Hill
Karen Jones 12.04 Kay Dawson

Tex Ritter 12.06 Connor Hill
Jenny Jones 12.07 Ann Windham
Gary Scarborough 12.09 Evelyn Cayson
Hollis Cheek 12.10 Bruce Doty
Carol Fiedler 12.10 Win Albin [l
Marie Pope 12.10 John Dawson
Lynn Wiggers 12.11 Richard Carter Il

Sharon Burchfield 12.14

Anniversaries

Art and Jennie Cook 12.23

12.15
12.16
12.16
12.18
12.19
12.19
12.19
12.20
12.20
12.21
12.21
12.27
12.28
12.29

Please call Betsy in the church office at 662-289-1412, or email at

chur623@bellsouth.net, for any changes.



