### Prayer List November 26, 2023

Church members who are at Atwood: Mavis Draper, Dr. Bob Gilliland,

Bill and Carolyn Mitchell.

Kosciusko VA Home: Joe Doty

Morning Point Assisted Living Tuscaloosa: June Stokes

#### **Church Family**

Ginger Alexander	Frankie Dorsey
Frank and Sissy Bailey	Walker Hill
Doris Blaylock	Nancy Josey
Nadine Bain	Leesa Grey McBride
Paul Comfort	Jeanette Oakes
Charlie Davis	Roy Oliver
Ernestine Dees	June Stokes

#### **Family & Friends**

Larry Ambrose	People of Israel
Ashley Autry	Bill Lacey
Family of Doris Belk	Craig Lawrence

Hal and Peggy Bishop Our military men and women

Wes Breazeale Rev. Redis Nash
Sara Cain Glennis Nowell
Holly Carincross Campbell Palmertree
Ashley Dorsey Laura Patterson
Deborah Edwards Carolyn Richardson

Nancy Falvey(Faye Culpepper) Ina Rigby

Peggy Fitts Glenda Sanders George Fletcher Barry Simmons

Neal Fletcher Robert and Patsy Simpson

Kelly Flemming Jan Sprinkle

Lou Forsythe People of Ukraine
Corey Garrett Jerilyn Jackson Veasley

Donna Holdiness Jim Wilkerson

# November Birthdays

Bobbie Horne	12.01	Art Cook	12.15
Cindy Rials	12.02	Ruth King	12.16
Beverly Casteel	12.02	Juli Bishop	12.16
Christopher Pope	12.03	Trish Cullen	12.18
Shannon Alexander	12.03	June Stokes	12.19
Crace Alexander	12.04	Thomas Walker Hill	12.19
Karen Jones	12.04	Kay Dawson	12.19
Tex Ritter	12.06	Connor Hill	12.20
Jenny Jones	12.07	Ann Windham	12.20
Gary Scarborough	12.09	Evelyn Cayson	12.21
Hollis Cheek	12.10	Bruce Doty	12.21
Carol Fiedler	12.10	Win Albin III	12.27
Marie Pope	12.10	John Dawson	12.28
Lynn Wiggers	12.11	Richard Carter III	12.29
Sharon Burchfield	12.14		

## **Anniversaries**

Art and Jennie Cook 12.23

Please call Betsy in the church office at 662-289-1412, or email at chur623@bellsouth.net, for any changes.